mann Realty and Construction Company, in the sum of $74,800, on account of their 
contract for the erection and completion of the Seventy-first Regiment Armory building: 
and the Mayor offered the following: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to the Fleischmann Realty 
and Construction Company the sum of seventy-four thousand eight hundred dollars 
($74,800), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for the erection 
and completion of the Seventy-first Regiment Armory, on Thirty-fourth street and Park 
avenue, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-The Mayor.

[...]

The Secretary presented an application for payment to Peter J. Ryan in the sum 

of $7:*:, for alterations to Armorer's quarters in the Twenty-second Regiment Armory; 
and the Mayor offered the following: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Peter J. Ryan, contractor. 
the sum of seven hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($788), as per accompanying voucher 
in full, for materials and work frunished in alterations to Armorer's quarters in the 
Twenty-second Regiment Armory, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General

[...]

Ayes-The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, 

the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General James McLeer and Briga-
dier-General George Moore Smith. 

As to Item No. 6, the bid of T. Frederick Jackson, No. 592 Columbus avenue, 
Borough of Manhattan, for two hundred and seventy-four dollars ($274), for altera-
tions and repairs to the Thirteenth Regiment Armory, was the lowest; that the bid was 
formal, and recommended that the contract be awarded to him. 

The Mayor offered the following: 
Resolved, That the bid of T. Frederick Jackson, No. 592 Columbus avenue, Bor-

ough of Manhattan, for alterations and repairs to the Thirteenth Regiment Armory, 
Item No. 6 (electrical work), amounting to the sum of two hundred and seventy-four 
dollars ($274),  be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that all the other bids 
be rejected and the deposits received at this meeting be forwarded to the Comptroller, 
with the request that he return the amounts received from the unsuccessful bidders.